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Last Name First Name Phone Number Department Email Address Job Title 

Alexander Tania 302-857-4236 
Equity/School 
Improvement tania.alexander@capital.k12.de.us 

Officer of Equity and School 
Improvement 

Ashby Bruce 302-857-4220 Transportation bruce.ashby@capital.k12.de.us Transportation Supervisor 

Beauchamp Melissa 302-857-4229 Teaching and Learning melissa.beauchamp@capital.k12.de.us 
Secondary Science/Social Studies 
Specialist 

Burke Damien 302-857-4214 Human Resources damien.burke@capital.k12.de.us 
Act. Director Human Resources & 
Chief Operations Officer 

Cade Dr. Vilicia 302-857-4201 
Office of the 
Superintendent vilicia.cade@capital.k12.de.us CEO and Superintendent  

Cahoon Dr. Victoir 302-857-4222 Teaching and Learning victoir.cahoon@capital.k12.de.us Assistant Superintendent 

Carter Dr. Richard 302-857-4224 
Equity/School 
Improvement richard.carter@capital.k12.de.us 

Supervisor of Instruction, Culture 
and Wellness 

Cephas LaCora 302-857-4201 
Superintendent’s 
Office lacora.cephas@capital.k12.de.us Administrative Secretary  

Clark Heidi 302-857-4318 Special Services heidi.clark@capital.k12.de.us Family Service Specialist  

Copeland Kellene 302-857-4254 Special Services kellene.copeland@capital.k12.de.us 
Special Education Instructional 
Liaison 

Croft Christopher 302-857-4897 Office of Technology christopher.croft@capital.k12.de.us Operations Field Technician, Level 1 

Devine Debbie 302-672-1500 
Superintendent’s 
Office debbie.devine@capital.k12.de.us Receptionist 

DiGati Amanda  302-857-4207 Business Office amanda.digati@capital.k12.de.us Secretary 

Downs Roshonda 302-857-4240 Special Services roshonda.downs@capital.k12.de.us Senior Secretary 

Durant Evanthia 302-857-4218 Human Resources evanthia.durant@capital.k12.de.us HR Specialist 

Eanes Mary 302-857-4315 Special Services mary.eanes@capital.k12.de.us 
Special Education Coordinator Early 
Childhood  

Eisenbrey Michelle 302-857-4216 Human Resources michelle.eisenbrey@capital.k12.de.us Human Resource Specialist 

Fesel Rod 302-857-4225 Student Services rod.fesel@capital.k12.de.us 
McKinney Vento/Foster/Attendance 
Liaison 

Frey Ashley 302-857-4209 Business Office ashley.frey@capital.k12.de.us Secretary 

Gillespie Judy 302-857-4321 Early Childhood judith.gillespie@capital.k12.de.us Early Childhood Intake Coordinator 

Green Dr. Kelly 302-857-4257 Early Childhood kelly.green@capital.k12.de.us Principal 

Hamm Tiffany 302-857-2020 Transportation tiffany.hamm@capital.k12.de.us Transportation Assistant 

Hardin Elliot 302-857-4210 Facilities elliot.hardin@capital.k12.de.us Supervisor of Buildings and Grounds 

Hargett Kristin 302-857-4235 Teaching and Learning kristin.hargett@capital.k12.de.us Financial Secretary 

Harrington Jill 302-857-4314 Special Services jill.harrington@capital.k12.de.us 
Child Find Specialist/ Special 
Education Coord. 

Henning Sandra 302-857-4899 Teaching and Learning sandra.henning@capital.k12.de.us Academic Accountability Specialist 

Hicks Lanell 302-857-4210 Facilities julius.hicks@capital.k12.de.us Facilities Operations Specialist 

Hill Tiffane 302 857-4228 Teaching and Learning tiffane.hill@capital.k12.de.us Sr. Secretary  

Hollis Sherri  302-857-4260 Human Resources sherri.hollis@capital.k12.de.us Teacher Specialist- Human Resources  

Johnson Marques 302-857-4312 Early Childhood marques.johnson@capital.k12.de.us Senior Secretary 

Johnson Shameka 302-857-4238 Student Services shameka.johnson@capital.k12.de.us Attendance and Homeless Liaison  

Jones Barry 302-857-1011 Safety and Security barry.jones@capital.k12.de.us Constable 
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Kuforiji Ade 302-857-4205 Business Office adewunmi.kuforiji@capital.k12.de.us Chief Financial Officer 

Kurz-
McDowell Nicole 302-857-4241 Special Services nicole.kurzmcdowell@capital.k12.de.us Supervisor of Special Education 

Lauver Jessica 302-857-4231 Teaching and Learning jessica.lauver@capital.k12.de.us Secondary ELA Specialist 

Leymarite Silva 302-857-4256 Teaching and Learning silva.leymarite@capital.k12.de.us DLI Coach 

Luff Gary 302-363-3268 Facilities gary.luff@capital.k12.de.us Chief of Maintenance  

Mann Heather 302-857-4243 Teaching and Learning heather.mann@capital.k12.de.us 
Elementary Science and Social 
Studies Spec. 

McCray Briahna 302-857-4259 Office of Technology briahna.mccray@capital.k12.de.us Systems Technician, Level 2 

Miller Lorraine 302-857-4221 Transportation lorraine.miller@capital.k12.de.us Secretary 

Mills Kim 302-857-4215 Human Resources kim.mills@capital.k12.de.us Senior Secretary - Human Resources 

Montano Eugene 302-857-4234 Teaching and Learning eugene.montano@capital.k12.de.us Director of Secondary Education 

Moore Adam 302.857.4896 Office of Technology adam.Moore@capital.k12.de.us Systems Technician 

Morgan Rebecca 302-857-4313 Early Childhood rebecca.morgan@capital.k12.de.s School Psychologist  

Osika Lindsay 302-857-4245 Teaching and Learning lindsay.osika@capital.k12.de.us District ELA Specialist 

Pippin Nicola 302-857-4251 Child Nutrition nicola.pippin@capital.k12.de.us Nutrition Specialist  

Ranger Kyle 302-857-4893 Office of Technology Kyle.Ranger@capital.k12.de.us Systems Technician 

Reynolds Victoria 302-857-4208 Business Office victoria.reynolds@capital.k12.de.us Financial Secretary 

Ridgway Tarez 302-857-4244 Special Services tarez.ridgway@capital.k12.de.us 
Special Education Instructional 
Liaison 

Roberts William 302-857-4226 
Equity/School 
Improvement william.roberts@capital.k12.de.us Data Analyst 

Robinson Mary 302-857-4212 Child Nutrition mary.robinson@capital.k12.de.us Financial Secretary, Child Nutrition 

Royer Andrew 302-857-4319 Special Services andrew.royer@capital.k12.de.us School Psychologist  

Rutkowski Leisha 302-857-4223 Teaching and Learning leisha.rutkowski@capital.k12.de.us Administrative Secretary 

Schreiber Cathy 302-857-4227 Teaching and Learning cathy.schreiber@capital.k12.de.us Director of Elementary Education 

Schreppler Linda 302-857-4829 
Office of the 
Superintendent linda.schreppler@capital.k12.de.us Secretary, Board of Education 

Shockley-
Porter Monica 302-857-4206 

Office of the 
Superintendent monica.shockleyporter@capital.k12.de.us Public Relations Specialist  

Shrader Jesse 302-857-4898 Office of Technology jesse.shrader@capital.k12.de.us Lead Systems Administrator 

Skivers Paul 302-857-4253 Special Services paul.skivers@capital.k12.de.us Clerk-Special Services 

Smith Lakeesha 302-857-4254 Special Services lakeesha.smith@capital.k12.de.us District Transition Liaison 

Stayton Rose 302-857-4237 Student Services elizabeth.stayton@capital.k12.de.us Secretary, Student Services 

Steelman Carie 302-857-2430 Teaching and Learning carie.steelman@capital.k12.de.us Instructional Specialist 

Tisdell Margarett 302-857-4221  Transportation margarett.tisdell@capital.k12.de.us Transportation Assistant 

Trower James 302-857-4211 Child Nutrition james.trower@capital.k12.de.us Nutrition Services Supervisor 

Venticinque Christina 302-857-4225 Student Services christinaventicinque@capital.k12.de.us McKinney-Vento Paraprofessional 

Velasco Kathy 302-857-4319 Special Services kathy.velasco@capital.k12.de.us 
Contractor Speech Language 
Pathologist  

Wells Benjaman 302-857-4899 Office of Technology ben.wells@capital.k12.de.us Chief Information Officer 

Westergren Penny 302-857-4213 Child Nutrition penny.westergren@capital.k12.de.us Coordinator Financial/Nutrition  

White James 302-857-4890 Office of Technology james.white@capital.k12.de.us Operations Field Technician, Level 1 

Wiley Sheralyn  302-857-4239 Special Services sheralyn.wiley@capital.k12.de.us Director of Special Services  

Winkleblech Andrea 302-857-4232 Teaching and Learning andrea.winkleblech@capital.k12.de.us Secondary Math Specialist 

Woodard Charles 302-857-2022 Safety & Security charles.woodard@capital.k12.de.us Lead Constable 
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